



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TR.P.(C.) 143/2025**

**LAXMI SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LEGAL HEIR GOPI
CHAND**Petitioner

Through:

versus

**LALITA SINCE DECEASED THROUGH HER LEGAL HEIR
MANJU & ANR.**Respondents

Through: Mr. UC Gupta, Mr. Prashant Gupta,
Ms. Simran Chopra and Mr.
Nishant, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

05.12.2025

1. This Court was part of Division Bench-VII in the pre-lunch session.
2. Due to paucity of time, the present matter could not be taken up for hearing.
3. Renotify on 02.02.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

DECEMBER 05, 2025/So