



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TR.P.(C.) 143/2025**

**LAXMI SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LEGAL HEIR GOPI
CHAND**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prashant Gupta, Advocate
(through VC).

versus

**LALITA SINCE DECEASED THROUGH HER LEGAL HEIR
MANJU & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Prashant Gupta and Mr. Nishant
Gupta, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

02.02.2026

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.
2. List on 30.04.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 02, 2026